509014895 02/06/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI808683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eva Byröd Consulting AB	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Albireo AB
Street Address:	Arvid Wallgrens Backe 20
City:	Göteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	413 46

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508036
Application Number:	17065245
Application Number:	17744429
Application Number:	18778225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650)839-5070 Phone:

dallman@fr.com,apsi@fr.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Alysha A. Dicke

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23854-0052XXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Dallman
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Dallman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=23854-0052XXX EVA BYROD CONSULTING AB to ALBIREO AB#page1.tiff source=23854-0052XXX EVA BYROD CONSULTING AB to ALBIREO AB#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070136 FRAME: 0806 509014895

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned EVA BYRÖD CONSULTING AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office at Smedsbergsgatan 3A, 431 39 Mölndal, Sweden (the "Assignor")

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

ALBIREO AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office at Arvid Wallgrens backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden (the "Assignee")

all our rights to:

Swedish patent application No. 1850762-4 filed on June 20, 2018.

The Assignment of the above-mentioned rights include a transfer of the right to patents and utility models in all countries, and the right of priority, pursuant to the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any equivalent treaty, of the above identified patent application.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

EVA BYRÖD CONSULTING AB

Signature

Name

Capacity

Place and date

Witnessed by:

Signature

Name

The above assignment is accepted:

Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE:

ALBIREO ABA

Name

Witnessed by:

Gothenburg March 14,2019
Place and date